Mar. 31, 2023 10.00 0.15 - (0.26) 0.55 0.44 - (0.01) - (0.07) (0.08) 10.24

(1) This information is derived from the Fund's audited annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended March 31.
(5) Per shares amounts are presented in U.S. dollars.

 CI Global Investment Grade Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended March 31, 2025
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % %

Series A (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 04, 2016
Mar. 31, 2025 280,499 30,657 1.15 0.14 1.29 12.19 0.01 17.09
Mar. 31, 2024 118,960 13,320 1.15 0.13 1.28 11.56 - 37.92
Mar. 31, 2023 111,675 12,363 1.16 0.12 1.28 10.64 - 230.10
Mar. 31, 2022 93,484 9,514 1.15 0.11 1.26 9.16 0.01 125.66
Mar. 31, 2021 69,078 6,574 1.15 0.13 1.28 11.60 0.02 193.43

Series AH (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

Commencement of operations November 22, 2022
Mar. 31, 2025 14,442 953 1.15 0.09 1.24 7.39 0.01 17.09
Mar. 31, 2024 4,334 315 1.15 0.09 1.24 7.72 - 37.92
Mar. 31, 2023 2,573 186 1.16 0.15 1.31 13.00 - 230.10

Series F (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations July 04, 2016
Mar. 31, 2025 735,629 76,006 0.65 0.07 0.72 10.14 0.01 17.09
Mar. 31, 2024 434,471 46,332 0.65 0.07 0.72 10.04 - 37.92
Mar. 31, 2023 509,671 54,126 0.66 0.07 0.73 10.35 - 230.10
Mar. 31, 2022 392,981 38,624 0.65 0.07 0.72 10.43 0.01 125.66
Mar. 31, 2021 319,660 29,563 0.65 0.08 0.73 11.86 0.02 193.43

Series FH (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)(6)

Commencement of operations November 22, 2022
Mar. 31, 2025 53,875 3,508 0.65 0.05 0.70 7.58 0.01 17.09
Mar. 31, 2024 25,547 1,842 0.65 0.06 0.71 9.46 - 37.92
Mar. 31, 2023 35,629 2,576 0.66 0.08 0.74 13.00 - 230.10